Technical data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered, lubricated or non-lubricated
Operation:
Single acting, parallel, magnetic piston
Operating pressure:
7 bar maximum - see page 2 for minimum operating pressures
Operating temperature:

For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
Ordering information
To order a gripper with an effective closing grip
force of up to 20N at 5 bar quote:
M/160356/M/11
Order magnetically operated switches
separately
M/160350/M/11
Parallel grippers - precision
Single acting
Magnetic piston
Ø 8 to 20 mm
Accessories See page
Switch M/344 2
Model Straight cable
connection
90˚ elbow cable
connection
Cable length
Switches with LED indication
M/344/EAU/1APV 10 ... 28 20 mA 0° ... +60° ¬ – 1 m PVC – ¬
M/344/EAU/1PV 10 ... 28 20 mA 0° ... +60° ¬ – 1 m PVC ¬ –
M/344/EAU/3APV 10 ... 28 20 mA 0° ... +60° ¬ – 3 m PVC – ¬
M/344/EAU/3PV 10 ... 28 20 mA 0° ... +60° ¬ – 3 m PVC ¬ –
M/344/EAN/1APV 4,5 ... 28 50  mA 0° ... +60° ¬ NPN 1 m PVC – ¬
M/344/EAN/1PV 4,5 ... 28 50 mA 0° ... +60° ¬ NPN 1 m PVC ¬ –
M/344/EAN/3APV 4,5 ... 28 50 mA 0° ... +60° ¬ NPN 3 m PVC – ¬
M/344/EAN/3PV 4,5 ... 28 50 mA 0° ... +60° ¬ NPN 3 m PVC ¬ –
M/344/EAP/1APV 4,5 ... 28 50 mA 0° ... +60° ¬ PNP 1 m PVC – ¬
M/344/EAP/1PV 4,5 ... 28 50 mA 0° ... +60° ¬ PNP 1 m PVC ¬ –
M/344/EAP/3APV 4,5 ... 28 50 mA 0° ... +60° ¬ PNP 3 m PVC – ¬
M/344/EAP/3PV 4,5 ... 28 50 mA 0° ... +60° ¬ PNP 3 m PVC ¬ –
Voltage V d.c. Current max. Temperature
°C
LED Cable typeFeatures
2-wire solid state 3-wire solid state